LT VLIS TUJTUE NSV Ve Lontrol Not v-urss

Name of Project per GAA:

Project Modification of Allotmer , under i 12 GAA Request Evaluation Form

Date of Evaluation: 05/27/2024
P/A/P 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP): , Appropriation |ty 5054 Gap
Source:
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System UACS: 310201101271000
P/A/P 2 (Program): Project ID: P00800220LZ
Network Development Program Region: Region V
. Implementing )
P g :
/A[P 3 (Sub-Program) Office: Regional Office V
Road Widening - Primary Roads (A:lfl:';"’"am" 120,384,000

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - KO519 + 000 - K0521 + 000, KO530 + 000 - KO530 + 360, K0538 + 400 - K0539 -+ 000

Implementing Change in' station limits to to prioritize the widening of 2-lane road sections since original limits are already 4 lanes.
A Office Justification Decrease in CW1 targets due to the addition of CW2 - Road Slope Protection Str_ucture, and ROW Components, CW2

for Modification: added to prevent collapse of road shoulder, settlement of road surface and erosion of the road embankment. ROW added
" |to allocated for affected lots/structures within the construction limits.

v Celtifjcate of Reasonableness of

Al Co imate by

RD Virgilio C. Eduarte dated 05/14/2024

B. PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION

DPFWH - ORE!

= A %

B.1 PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION

B.1.1 Typographical Error/s B.1.3 v Change in Station Limits
Change in Location (for non-existent , . Wi e
B.L.2 locations only) ¢ B.14 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s Jum 0§

B.2| v/ |PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS

By:

B.2.1| v |Change in Targets B.23| ¥ |Change in Component Amount COF'T_:‘ PN
B.2.2 Change in Scope of Work B.2.3.1 v’ |Addition of Component (including excess am‘o[L)xa:c')% o g
B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component
B.2.3.3 v" |Movement of Funds between Components

C. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION

C1 Additional Project Component/s

C.2 Component/s:

INCREASE/
CEiiip SCOPE OF WORK TARGET DECREASE (%)
FROM TO FROM TO Unit Cost| Target
owi Road Widening Road Widening 5926 “S1¥ 49.19%| -52.46%
Lane KM Lane KM * :
Const of Road Slope 3363.68
cw2 Protection Structure Lane KM -23.9%)| 31.48%)*
cw3
i 7415
ROW ROW Acquisition Stjiire meters
D. AS EVALUATED
D.1| ¥ |ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
D.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

D.3 Remarks (to be filled-up by Planning Service):

*Compared to the BOC Unit Cost for Road Slope Protection Structure (Stone Masonry, Region V).

Certificate of Availability of Allotment (CAA) attached. M (‘)
/2 bs

Evaluated By: Noted By: — coNE?ANLTE A. ﬁines,

-iDirector, nnjfg Service Assistant Secretary, Plan
apirecton ifnnjea Service e Z

E. Approving Authority as per latest Approved Guideiég n; Medification of Allotment under the GAA
E.1 Secretary

E.ZI:,Undersecretary for Operation

III
ice

V Recommended for Approval
Remarks:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CES

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Servioes\\//




N

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

N

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
BAGONG PILIPINAS
JUN 0 6 207
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary
This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated May 14, 2024, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, CESO III, DPWH Regional Office V, for the approval of Modification of the project
under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified
Project Description
UACS: -310201101271000
Project ID: Pﬁ}sonzzol.z
QRGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and ORG?NIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System Reliable National Road System
2 P
MNetwork Development Program - Road Widening - Neﬁrk Development Program - R.aad/Widening -
. | Primary Roads Primary Roads
Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0519 + 008 - K0521 + 000, Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K8520 + 251 - KO520 + 501/ K0520
gﬂsaa + 000 - K0530 + 360, K0538 + 400 - KO539 + + 599 - KO0521 + 081,K0530 + 267 - KO530 + 416,
00 K0538 + 400 - K0539 + 000
. Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Allocation
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) (P'000)
Cwi - 19,603.537 116,170.560 | CW1 — 29,247.438 82,390.033
-
Ro‘é/d Widening / Lane Km Road Widening / Lane Km
— 5,926 Lane Km —2.817 Lane Km f \5? M /h‘ »
CW2 - 3.618 12,169.427
Construction of / Square
_Road Slope meters
Protection
Structure
— 3363.68 Square
meters
ROW — ﬁr 2,915 21,611.100
ROW Acquisition [/ Square
Meters
— 7415 Square
Meters
EAO - 4,213.440 | EAO — 4,213.440
Total: | 120,384.000 Total: | 120,384.000

Land

7 paw -
pov = e

el. No(s).; 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 | %

=k b@,-rmfw

& Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph | § 4

150 8091

SOCOTEC /.



et Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

" BAGONG PILIPINAS
JUN 0 6 2024
MEMORANDUM

MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

FOR

This refers to the Memorandum dated May 14, 2024, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, CESO III, DPWH Regional Office V, for the approval of Modification of the project
under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified
Project Description
UACS: 310201101271000
Project 1D: P00800220LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System Reliable National Road System
Network Development Program - Road Widening - Network Development Program - Road Widening -
Primary Roads Primary Roads
Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0519 + 000 - K0521 + 000, Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K@520 + 251 - KO520 + 501, KO520
K0530 + 000 - KO530 + 360, K0538 + 400 - K0539 + + 599 - K0O521 + 081, KO530 + 267 - KO530 + 416,
000 K0538 + 400 - K0539 + 000
. Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Allocation
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) (P'000)
CW1 - 19,603.537 116,170.560 | CW1 ~ 29,247.438 82,390.031;
Road Widening [/ Lane Km Road Widening / Lane Km
—5.926 Lane Km —2.817 Lane Km
Cw2 - 3.618 12,169.427
]
Construction of / Square
Road Slope meters
Protection
Structure
—3363.68 Square
meters
ROW - i 2.915 21,611.100
ROW Acquisition / Square
Meters
— 7415 Square
Metérs
EAO - 4,213,440 | EAC - 4,213.449,
Total: | 120,384.000 Total 120,384.00%

it

& Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
% Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 |

%

%

SOCOTEC ./




" Daang Maharlika (LZ) - KO520 + 2= - KO520 + 501, KO520 + 599 - K0521 + 081, RKU530 + 267 - KO530 + 416, KO538 +
; 400 - K0539 + 000

Project 1D: POO800220LZ
Page 2 of 2

Justifications based on the attachments submitted by the Implementing Office:

e Adjustments in the station limits, since the original limits are already 4 lanes, prioritizing the widening
of 2-lane road sections.

e Decrease in physical target due to the increase in unit cost and decrease in component cost resulting
from the addition of CW2 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure and ROW component.

e Increase in unit cost is attributable to the implementation of the revised standard road design for
Daang Maharlika (LZ), which features a standard lane width of 3.50 meters, resulting in an additional
3.65 meters of widened length per lane.

e Addition of CW2 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure, to prevent collapse of road
shoulder, settlement of the road surface, and erosion of the road embankment.

e Unit cost was derived on the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering
the "Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 1st Quarter of 2024 used in the preparation of POW.

e  Addition of ROW Component to allocate for the affected lots/ structures within the construction limits

Attached are the following supporting documents:

e Certificate of Availability of Allotment, Program of Works, Geotagged Photos, GIS Location Map and
Detailed Engineering Plan.

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of
2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned
project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

HRIE D. BUENO, CESO III
~ Asgtstant Secretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/ BISAPPRGVED:

Department of Public Werks and Highways
Office of the Secretary

3.3 GANNDS U0 ORI

Project ID: PO0OS00220LZ - WIN4XY00252




\Daang Maharlika (12) - K8520 + 2wz - KO520 + 501, KO520 + 599 - K0521 + 081, kU530 + 267 - K0530 + 416, K0538 +
; 400 - K0539 + 000

Project ID: P00800220LZ
Page 2 of 2

Justifications based on the attachments submitted by the Implementing Office:

e Adjustments in the station limits, since the original limits are already 4 lanes, prioritizing the widening
of 2-lane road sections.

o Decrease in physical target due to the increase in unit cost and decrease in component cost resulting
from the addition of CW2 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure and ROW component.

= Increase in unit cost is attributable to the implementation of the revised standard road design for
Daang Maharlika (LZ), which features a standard lane width of 3.50 meters, resulting in an additional
3.65 meters of widened length per lane.

e Addition of CW2 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure, to prevent collapse of road
shoulder, settlement of the road surface, and erosion of the road embankment.

e Unit cost was derived on the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering
the "Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 1st Quarter of 2024 used in the preparation of POW.

e  Addition of ROW Component to allocate for the affected lots/ structures within the construction limits

Attached are the following supporting documents:

e Certificate of Availability of Allotment, Program of Works, Geotagged Photos, GIS Location Map and
L Detailed Engineering Plan.

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of
2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned
project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

IE D. BUENO, CESO III
Asgidtant Secretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and

Public-Private Partnership Service

9 y h/

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED

33 C%’Q\I/NDB

Project ID: PO0O800220LZ



Republic of the Philippines
DEr=RTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW=TS
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Old Airport Road, Brgy. 40 Cruzada, Legazpi City, Albay

BAGONG PILIPINAS

May 14, 2024

MEMORANDUM
FOR : Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN
Department of Public Works and Highways
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
THRU : Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2024

GAA (RA 11975) within ALBAY SECOND DISTRICT for Regional
Office V Implementation

Respectfully submitted herewith is the proposed modification of project included in FY 2024
DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11975, for
Regional Office V Implementation, to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified
UACS: 310201101271000
Project ID: P0O0800220LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National | ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National
Road System Road System

Network Development Program - Road Widening - Primary Roads Network Development Program - Road Widening - Primary Roads

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0519 + 000 - KO521 + 000, KO530 + | Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K8520 + 251 - KO520 + 501, K0520 +
000 - K0530 + 360, K0538 + 400 - K0539 + 000 599 - K0521 + 081, KO530 + 267 - KO530 + 418, KO538 +
400 - K0539 + 000

Physical Target Unit Cost (P'000) AE'P",E%%‘;" Physical Target U(r;i.togg)“ Aé';’.“dotg;”

Cwi1 — 19,603.537 116,170.560 | CW1 - 29,247.438 82,390.033 2F
Road Widening / Lane Km Road Widening / Lane Km
—5.926 Lane Km —2.817 Lane Km

Cwz2 - 3.618 12,169.427

Construction of Road Slope | Square

Protection Structure meters

— 3363.68 Square meters

ROW — 2.915 21,611.100

ROW Acquisition [ Square

Meters

— 7415 Square Meters
EAQ — 4,213.440 | EAO - 4,213.440
Total: 120,384.000 | Total: 120,384.000

Justification:

° Adjustments in the station limits, since the original limits are already 4 lanes, prioritizing the widening of 2-lane road sections.

e Decrease in physical target due to the increase in unit cost and decrease in component cost resulting from the addition of CW2 -
Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure and ROW component.

e Increase in unit cost is attributable to the implementation of the revised standard road design for Daang Maharlika (LZ), which features a
standard lane width of 3.50 meters, resulting in an additional 3.65 meters of widened length per lane.

e Addition of CW2 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure, to prevent collapse of road shoulder, settlement of the road surface, and
erosion of the road embankment.

e Unit cost was derived on the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the "Construction Materials Price Data"
(CMPD) 1st Quarter of 2024 used in the preparation of POW.

® Addition of ROW Component to allocate for the affected lots/ structures within the construction limits

AN ATIg,
& %,

P 150 9001
A 1

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
Tel. No.: (052) 7322044 |
Local No.: 53011

ATIFIC),
o 0,

SOCOTEC



Attached are accomplished form for Project Modification Request, Approved Programs of Work
(POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Details (Plans), Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure
Program (Based on General Appropriations Act), and other supporting documents in support
to the request.

For favorable consideration.

C. EDUARTE, CESO JII
Regiongt Director

RO5.1 HLB/KER/CRHC/HPMP



